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Non-residential Properties
Survey Data

Variable Description
1 Precinct
2 Business name and description
3 Street number
4 Street name
5 Code 4 = non-residential
6 Number of storeys
7 Building raised indicator
8 Height raised (m) (if indicator = 1)
10 Precinct, subarea
11 Construction material - 1 = N/A, 2 = Timber, 3 = Fibro, 4 = Brick, 5 = Steel,
6 = Stone, 7 = Other
12 Building age - 1 = pre-1940, 2 = post-1940
13 Building size - 4 = < 190 sq metres, 5 = 190 to 650 sq metres
14 Ground Level (m AHD)
15 Floor Level (m AHD)
16 Damage class - 1 = Low, 2 = Medium, 3 = High
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Avoca Commercial Data

Variable Id

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5
#6 #7 #8 #11 #13 #14 #15 #16
16 352ROUND 2 4 1 4.70 4.98 2
16 1 4 1 4.30 4.35 2
16 AVOCA DR 1 3 2 2.80 2.89 1
17 210 2 4 2 4.60 4.63 2
17 212 1 2 1 4.00 4.65 2
17 170 4 4 1 3.23 3.29 2
18 170 4 4 1 3.27 3.33 2
18 170 4 4 1 3.36 3.42 2
18 172 4 4 1 3.64 3.84 2
18 174 4 4 1 3.90 4.07 2
18 174 4 4 1 4.06 4.26 2
18 173 2 4 1 3.73 3.83 2
18 173 2 4 1 3.74 3.97 2
18 177 1 3 1 4.00 4.22 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.14 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 179 1 4 1 4.06 4.11 2
18 180 2 4 1 4.48 4.53 2
18 180 2 4 1 4.49 4.54 2
18 180 2 4 1 4.52 4.57 2
18 180 2 4 1 4.52 4.62 2
18 180 2 4 1 4.52 4.62 2
18 168 1 3 1 3.44 4.09 2
18 168 1 4 1 3.78 3.98 2
18 164 1 4 1 3.75 3.95 2
18 164 3 4 13.96 4.11 2
18 162 2 4 1 4.05 4.19 2
18 162 2 4 1 4.20 4.28 2
15 11 0.88 4 2 5.00 5.88 2
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Residential Properties
Survey Data

Variable Description
ID
1 Precinct
2 Street number
3 Street name
4 Code - 1 =Detached, 2 = Semi-detached, 3 = Flats/units
5 Number of storeys
6 Building raised indicator
7 Height raised (m) (if indicator = 1)
8,9 Precinct, subarea
10 Construction material - 1 = N/A, 2 = Timber, 3 = Fibro, 4 = Brick, 5 = Steel, 6 =
Stone, 7 = Other
11 House size - 1 = <80 sq metres, 2 = 80 to 140 sq metres, 3 = >140 sq metres
12 Property size - 1 = Small, 2 = Medium, 3 = Large
13 House condition - 1 = Poor, 2 = Medium/Good
14 Building age - 1 = pre-1940, 2 = post-1940
15 Ground Level (m AHD)
16 Lowest habitable floor level (m AHD)
17 Damage class - 1 = Low, 2 = Medium, 3 = High
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Avoca Residential Data

Variable Id

#1  #2 #3 #445 #10 #12

#6 #7 #11 #13  #15 #16 417
11 5 BAREENA ST 12 4312 4.004.05 2
11 7 12 3212 4.50 4.56 2
11 9 12 4312 3.904.43 2
11 11 11 3222 3.10 3.64 2
11 13 11 4222 2.502.99 2
11 26 12 3312 3.353.35 2
11 24 12 3222 3.353.35 2
11 22 12 3222 3.053.25 2
11 20 11 2322 2.40 2.50 2
11 18 11 4222 3.523.68 2
11 16 12 3222 4.90 4.10 2
11 14 12 4322 4.10 4.20 2
11 12 12 4322 4.344.31 2
11 10 12 4322 4.955.05 2
12 11 LAKE ST 11 4222 3.603.99 2
12 12 11 4222 4.35 4.55 2
12 14 12 3222 4.44 4.84 2
12 19 11 3122 3.754.25 2
12 21 11 3122 3.904.40 2
12 20 11 3122 4.625.12 2
12 18 11 3121 4.55 4.57 2
12 16 111 1.00 3122 4.12 5.12 2
12 8 11 3122 4.754.99 2
12 9 11 3122 3.604.11 2
12 7 11 2122 2.90 3.08 2
12 5 11 4222 3.303.79 2
12 6 12 1222 4.09 4.09 2
12 3 11 4222 3.503.75 2
12 1 11 4222 3.153.60 2
12 13 12 3222 2.902.94 2
12 15 11 3122 3.353.35 2
12 17 11 4222 3.20 3.25 2
12 21 11 4222 3.374.07 2
12 41 11 4322 3.87 4.32 2
12 39 11 4222 4.28 4.88 2
12 37 12 4322 4.00 4.40 2
12 33 11 3122 3.18 3.18 2
12 3 TRAMWAY RD 321 1.06 4212 2.753.81 2
12 3 3211.07 4212 2.753.82 2
12 3 321 1.08 4212 2.753.83 2
12 3 321 1.09 4212 2.75 3.84 2
12 3 321 1.06 4212 2.75 3.81 2
12 5 12 3222 2.642.74 2
12 9 11 4222 3.233.33 2
127 1111.30 4222 2.453.75 2
12 9 12 3222 2.202.22 2
12 11 32 4312 4.46 4.66 2
12 11 32 4312 3.904.09 2
12 15 OCEAN ST 12 2122 4.75 4.80 2
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12 17 11 4222 4.89 4.99 2
17 228 AVOCA 11 3222 5.085.58 2
17 220 11 2222 4.954.97 2
17 13 FICUS AV 11 3122 2.47 3.17 2
17 11 12 3322 2.90 3.00 2
17 9 33 4112 2.70 3.15 2
17 9 33 4212 2.70 3.15 2
17 12 12 4 322 3.47 3.57 2
17 10 12 4322 3.914.11 2
17 7 111 3122 2.363.11 2
17 8 111 3122 2.84 4.34 2
17 6 11 4122 2.51 3.11 2
17 5 11 7122 2.533.23 2
17 3 111 3222 2.70 3.85 2
17 4 11 3122 2.79 3.29 2
17 4 111 1.50 4212 2.30 3.80 2
17 2 31 2112 2.50 3.00 2
17 2 31 2112 2.382.93 2
17 2 31 2112 2.082.73 2
17 1 120 1.50 4322 2.542.59 2
17 171 AVOCA DR 34 4 322 3.26 3.36 2
17 173 2 2 3112 3.303.75 2
17 177 31 3112 4.16 4.66 2
18 159 32 4312 3.10 3.80 2
18 159 32 4312 3.10 3.80 2
18 159 32 4212 3.20 3.80 2
18 159 32 4212 3.20 3.80 2
18 165 12 4212 3.10 3.25 2
18 161 32 4112 3.30 3.46 2
18 161 32 4112 3.30 3.46 2
18 161 32 4112 3.00 3.46 2
18 157 32 3222 3.153.17 2
18 157 31 3212 3.203.90 2
18 155 11 4122 3.504.03 2
18 153 321 4112 2.825.03 2
18 153 321 4112 2.855.03 2
18 151 111 7222 3.634.88 2
16 195 THE ROUND DR 32 4112 5.0 5.10 2
16 195 32 4112 5.0 5.15 2
16 195 32 4112 5.0 5.15 2
16 199 31 4112 5.845.04 2
16 2 4222 3.46 3.56 2
16 1 4222 3.0 3.20 2
16 2 4222 2.822.92 2
16 179 12 4222 3.053.25 2
16 181 13 4322 2.943.24 2
16 183 11 3122 2.91 3.61 2
16 185 11 4222 3.90 4.05 2
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